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   The Community Partner Outreach Program (CPOP) Team Roster 

Tania Curiel, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(503) 979-6980 - Tania.V.Curiel@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Central Oregon 
(Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson, Wheeler) 

Karina Reardon, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(541) 371-1868 -  Karina.Reardon@dhsoha.state.or.us     

Coast 
(Clatsop, Coos, Curry, Lincoln, Tillamook) 

Kelsey Statham, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(503) 979-6977 -  Kelsey.Statham@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Coast 
(Clatsop, Coos, Curry, Lincoln, Tillamook) 

Deana Maher, Regional Outreach Coordinator   
(503) 979-6978 - Deana.M.Maher@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Columbia Gorge 
(Gilliam, Hood River, Sherman, Wasco) 

Deanna Simon, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(971) 301-3123 - Deanna.L.Simon@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Metro Region 
(Clackamas, Multnomah) 

Sean Snyder, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(503) 979-6982 – Sean.Snyder@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Metro Region 
(Clackamas, Multnomah) 

Rosa Armenta, Regional Outreach Coordinator   
(503) 979-6985 - Rosa.M.Armenta@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Northeast 
(Morrow, Umatilla, Union, Wallowa) 

Cristina Hernandez, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
TBD - Cristina.C.Hernandez@dhsoha.state.or.us  

South 
(Jackson, Josephine, Klamath, Lake) 

Yessenia Melchor-Baltazar, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(971) 209-5302 - Yessenia.Melchor-Baltazar@dhsoha.state.or.us  

South 
(Jackson, Josephine, Klamath, Lake) 
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Alma Ponce, Regional Outreach Coordinator   
(503) 509-3138 -  Alma.Ponce@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Southeast 
(Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur) 

Analuz Torres, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(503) 979-6946 - Analuz.Torres@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 
Southern Valley 
(Benton, Douglas, Lane, Linn) 
 

Jacqueline McCall; Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(503) 949-3328 - Jacqueline.McCall@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Southern Valley 
(Benton, Douglas, Lane, Linn) 

Ruby Graven, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(503) 884-1175 - Ruby.Graven@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Tualatin Valley 
(Columbia, Washington) 

Ayni Amir, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(503) 979-6986 - Ayni.Amir2@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 
Tualatin Valley 
(Columbia, Washington) 
 

Fabiola Herrera, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(503) 979-6984 - Mayra.f.herrera-hernandez@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 
Willamette Valley 
(Marion, Polk, Yamhill) 
 

Denise Piza, Regional Outreach Coordinator 
(503) 979-6983 - Denise.Piza@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 
Willamette Valley 
(Marion, Polk, Yamhill) 
 

Ana Cristina Jacobo, Regional Outreach Coordinator Trainer 
(503) 602-2984 - Ana.C.Jacobo@dhsoha.state.or.us Statewide 

Austin Keo, Executive Support Specialist 
(503) 509-2933 - Austin.Keo2@dhsoha.state.or.us  Statewide 

mailto:Alma.Ponce@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:Analuz.Torres@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:jacqueline.mccall@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:Ruby.Graven@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:Ayni.Amir2@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:ayra.f.herrera-hernandez@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:Denise.Piza@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:Ana.C.Jacobo@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:Austin.Keo2@dhsoha.state.or.us


 

  Updated 1/07/2022 

 

Donneshya Stone, Black & African Community Outreach & 
Engagement Coordinator 
(503) 979-6979 - Donneshy.V.Stone@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Statewide 

Jaime Vineyard, CP Business Team 
(503) 378-5207 - CP.Business@dhsoha.state.or.us   Statewide 

Jessica Deas, Provider Outreach & Engagement Coordinator 
(503) 793-2537 - Jessica.J.Deas@dhsoha.state.or.us Statewide 

Jon (Michael) McDaid, School Outreach & Engagement 
Coordinator 
(503) 269-0880 - Michael.J.McDaid@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Statewide 

Jorge Martinez, Protecting Oregon Farmworkers Coordinator   
(503) 949-5428 - Jorge.E.Martinezzapata@dhsoha.state.or.us Statewide  

Liliana Villanueva, Outreach & Engagement Strategist 
(503) 983-6304 - Liliana.Villanueva@dhsoha.state.or.us Statewide and Metro Region 

Maria Vargas, Outreach & Engagement Strategist  
(971) 283-1955 - Maria.Vargas@dhsoha.state.or.us  Statewide 

Monica Juarez, Outreach & Engagement Strategist 
(971) 718-1989 - Monica.Juarez@dhsoha.state.or.us  Statewide 

Perry Dejoode, Contracts & Grants Coordinator 
(503) 945-6525 - Perry.B.Dejoode@dhsoha.state.or.us  Statewide 

Oliver Vera, Principal Executive Manager 
(503) 269-0526 - Oliver.Vera@dhsoha.state.or.us  Statewide 
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